
Line # Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended

1

2 Minimum Work Order Cost 30 EA $85.00 $2,550.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $175.00 $5,250.00 $7,000.00 $210,000.00 $600.00 $18,000.00

3

4 Parcels of land up to 10,000 square feet 10 EA $85.00 $850.00 $75.00 $750.00 $325.00 $3,250.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $6,000.00

5 Parcels of land up to 10,001 to 20,000 square feet 1 EA $90.00 $90.00 $150.00 $150.00 $395.00 $395.00 $300.00 $300.00 $750.00 $750.00

6 Parcels of land up to 20,001 to 30,000 square feet 1 EA $95.00 $95.00 $200.00 $200.00 $475.00 $475.00 $400.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

7 Parcels of land up to 30,001 to 43,560 square feet 1 EA $100.00 $100.00 $225.00 $225.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

8 Parcels of land greater than one acre 1 EA $105.00 $105.00 $225.00 $225.00 $550.00 $550.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

9

10 Trash and debris removal. Include all collection and hauling costs. 50 EA $38.00 $1,900.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $250.00 $12,500.00

11 Trash and debris removal. Include all collection and hauling costs. 1 EA $38.00 $38.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $30.00 $30.00 $500.00 $500.00

12

13 Cost of material and labor per single window opening 5 EA $85.00 $425.00 $65.00 $325.00 $175.00 $875.00 $100.00 $500.00 $540.00 $2,700.00

14 Cost of material and labor per double window opening 1 EA $85.00 $85.00 $75.00 $75.00 $300.00 $300.00 $100.00 $100.00 $720.00 $720.00

15 Cost of material and labor per single door opening 5 EA $85.00 $425.00 $85.00 $425.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 $100.00 $500.00 $655.00 $3,275.00

16 Cost of material and labor per double door opening 1 EA $170.00 $170.00 $100.00 $100.00 $425.00 $425.00 $100.00 $100.00 $875.00 $875.00

17 Cost of material and labor per overhead garage door opening 1 EA $340.00 $340.00 $400.00 $400.00 $625.00 $625.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,305.00 $1,305.00

18 Cost of material and labor per extra large opening that requires additional labor and materials to secure. 1 EA $340.00 $340.00 $400.00 $400.00 $795.00 $795.00 $150.00 $150.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

19

20 Hourly rate for weed eating for the parcels that cannot be mowed by lawnmower or tractor. 1 HR $25.00 $25.00 $75.00 $75.00 $100.00 $100.00 $20.00 $20.00 $150.00 $150.00

21 Hourly rate for string trimming, when needed. 1 HR $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $50.00 $90.00 $90.00 $20.00 $20.00 $150.00 $150.00

22 Hourly rate for edging, when needed. 1 HR $25.00 $25.00 $50.00 $50.00 $90.00 $90.00 $20.00 $20.00 $150.00 $150.00

23 Cost added to above-listed mowing pricing for lots with grass and weeds in excess of 3' 1 HR $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $100.00 $100.00 $20.00 $20.00 $150.00 $150.00

24

Cost to fully demolish to grade a single family residential property per Square Foot (Bids will be requested for all 

demolition work orders prior to any work being completed) 1 HR $25.27 $25.27 $12.00 $12.00 $9.00 $9.00 $250.00 $250.00 $30.00 $30.00

Item #

1

2

3

4

Total Score:

Respondent's Business Name:

Principal Place of Business (City and State):

Evaluation

Exhibit 2

RFP 8796 - Pricing Evaluation for Property Nuisance Abatement

Delivery/Project Schedule - 10%

Standard Criteria 

Compliance with Specifications - 10%

Probable Performance - 30%

Price, Total Cost of Ownership - 50%

Services Proposal Pricing for Private Property Maintenance Services

Mowing of Parcels (Price per lot, including obvious accumulations of trash, debris, or litter)

Trash and Debris Removal

Securing Open and Vacant Structures

94.67

Freedom Commercial 

Services LLC

8.00

8.67

28.00

50.00

Freedom Commercial 

Services LLC

Texas Pipeline 

Services

Ferrer and Sons 

LLC

Services Unlimited (Ed 

Hajek Inc.)

Waste Solutions USA 

LLC

Miscellaneous Costs

Denton, TX Midland, TX Plano, TX Fort Worth, TXWaller, TX

31.8037.81

6.00

5.33

18.00

19.25

5.33

5.33

14.00

7.14

6.67

6.00

18.00

7.14

Texas Pipeline 

Services

Ferrer and Sons 

LLC

Services Unlimited (Ed 

Hajek Inc.)

Waste Solutions USA 

LLC

5.33

6.00

18.00

28.67

58.00 48.58


