## Exhibit 2 RFP 8796 - Pricing Evaluation for Property Nuisance Abatement

	Respondent's Business Name				Texas Pipeline Services		Ferrer and Sons LLC		LLC		Services Unlimited (Ed Hajek Inc.)		
	Principal Place of Business (City and State):		Denton, TX		Midland, TX		Plano, TX		Waller, TX		Fort Worth, TX		
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Services Proposal Pricing for Private Property Maintenance Services												-
2	Minimum Work Order Cost	30	EA	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
3	Mowing of Parcels (Price per lot, including obvious accumulations of trash, debris, or litter)												
4	Parcels of land up to 10,000 square feet	10	EA	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
5	Parcels of land up to 10,001 to 20,000 square feet	1	EA	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
6	Parcels of land up to 20,001 to 30,000 square feet	1	EA	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	Parcels of land up to 30,001 to 43,560 square feet	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
8	Parcels of land greater than one acre	1	EA	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	Trash and Debris Removal												
10	Trash and debris removal. Include all collection and hauling costs.	50	EA	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
11	Trash and debris removal. Include all collection and hauling costs.	1	EA	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	Securing Open and Vacant Structures												
13	Cost of material and labor per single window opening	5	EA	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
14	Cost of material and labor per double window opening	1	EA	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
15	Cost of material and labor per single door opening	5	EA	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00
	Cost of material and labor per double door opening	1	EA	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
17	Cost of material and labor per overhead garage door opening	1	EA	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,305.00	\$1,305.00
18	Cost of material and labor per extra large opening that requires additional labor and materials to secure.	1	EA	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	Miscellaneous Costs												
20	Hourly rate for weed eating for the parcels that cannot be mowed by lawnmower or tractor.	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
21	Hourly rate for string trimming, when needed.	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
22	Hourly rate for edging, when needed.	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
23	Cost added to above-listed mowing pricing for lots with grass and weeds in excess of 3'	1	HR	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	Cost to fully demolish to grade a single family residential property per Square Foot (Bids will be requested for all												
24	demolition work orders prior to any work being completed)	1	HR	\$25.27	\$25.27	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Evaluation										
		Freedom Commercial	Texas Pipeline	Ferrer and Sons	Waste Solutions USA	Services Unlimited (Ed				
Item # S	Standard Criteria	Services LLC	Services	LLC	LLC	Hajek Inc.)				
1 Delivery/Project Schedule - 10%		8.00	5.33	6.00	6.67	5.33				
2 Compliance with Specifications - 10%		8.67	6.00	5.33	6.00	5.33				
3 Probable Performance - 30%		28.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	14.00				
4 Price, Total Cost of Ownership - 50%		50.00	28.67	19.25	7.14	7.14				
	Total Score:	94.67	58.00	48.58	37.81	31.80				